8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

COMMENTS ITEM NO. | PARTNUMBER |  QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 26213 1 PISTOL MOTOR ASSEMBLY
MOTOR PINION IS PART OF GEAR TRAIN e 2 26198 1 THRUST WASHER
ASSEMBLY (SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
LUBRICATE INTERNAL O-RING PER NOTE #3 3 26074 1 BELLEVILLE WASHER
AND 5L|L5>,5Tﬁ_|'\g%’|\‘N%NSTSA T’\g?\‘T %EgHOA\E 4 SEE CHART 1 GEARBOX ASM. - TRIPLE STEP
5 26530 2 DOWEL PIN, @1/8 x 1.00, STEEL
6 27391 1 PIN RETAINER RING
7 25574 2 STANDOFF M-F,4-40x1/4,3/16 HEX, SS
8 26359 1 FIXTURE TOOL LED BOARD ASM.
9 26078 2 SHC SCREW, 4-40, BLACK OXIDE
- /l 10 26080 1 O-RING, LED LIGHT RING COVER
: 11 26079 1 LIGHT RING COVER, LED
12 20534 1 3000 SERIAL/MODEL LABEL
‘ 13 26397 1 SUPPORT, CIRCUIT BOARD
| 14 25847 1 TID BOARD ASM.
! 15 26404 2 SCREW, BHSC,4-40 X 1/4, STEEL
J 16 24917 4 BHCS, #4 x .38 LG TAP-TITE
- 17 26396 1 HOUSING, CIRCUIT BOARD
18 26439 4 SCREW, FHSC, 6-32 x .500, STEEL, BLACK OXIDE
- — 19 26081 1 MOTOR HOUSING COVER
@ e APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE) Q SEE NOTE #3 20 25385 4 SCREW, FHSC 6-32 X .375, STEEL
IE?HTLEB’\‘S)T © 41i30L§gES 21 22141 1 SAFETY LABEL
IO 22 26398 1 STRAIGHT ADAPTER
D ° e APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE) 23 26088 6 SCREW, BHCS 8-32X.25, STEEL, BLACK OXIDE
IS“_TE‘%)TOZ'GF,’C‘X‘CES 24 25745 5 SCREW, BHSC 4-40 STEEL, BLACK OXIDE
25 26407 1 TOOL CONNECTOR ASM., FIXTURED
26 23793 1 REACTION BAR
27 23792 1 RETAINING NUT, HEX
PRESS FLUSH TO BELOW a
MOTOR HOUSING DIAMETER \‘
|
@
e ‘ APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
I TIGHTEN TO 1.0 Nm (9 IN-LBS)
4 PLACES
L - e APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm
(5IN-LBS) 2 PLACES
" ° R A MOTOR MODELNO. | GEARBOX ASM.
™ NOTE #1 @ APPLY LOCIITE 243 (BLUE) AEF35280A 26202
. m
AEF35350A 26203
15 IN-LBS) 6 PLACES
ASSEMBLE THRU GROUND TERMINAL ON ( ) AEF35420A 26201
ITEM @ AND ATTACH TO MOTOR HOUSING AEF35515A 26200
o 1s Nﬁ%fﬁﬁg@% ﬁgﬁ)-lLT\l(zklngﬂlTEt-zfg r(\IBnL1UE) e AEF35635A 26129
' (12-14IN-LBS) 4 PLACES POSITION TOOL CONNECTOR
KEYWAY AS SHOWN
APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm(5 IN-LBS)
2 PLACES
APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
@ ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS IGHTENTO 1.7 N
(3 SUB-ASSEMBLY (15 IN-LBS) 4 PLACES
1) GEARS & SPLINES: LUBRICATE WITH DOW CORNING
MOLYKOTE BR2 PLUS GREAGSE.
2) BEARINGS: LUBRICATE WITH
CHEVRON SR1 GREASE
3) O-RINGS: LUBRICATE WITH O-RING LUBE
o DOCUMENT CONTROL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
REQUIRED TOOLING | T T VSO Vel WITH PURCHASING Of SURFACE ROUGHNESS PER ANSI Y14.36 FIXTURED NUTRUNNER
VERSION OF THIS DOCUMENT IS ELECTRONICALLY MAINTAINED.
LOCTITE 243 (BLUE) . 5000-SERIES, GEN 3
1/16 HEX WRENCH AI M c u PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL « EI:%EK&C:)I:EO%AQ%I(I\E &ERXBEEMAOOLO.S
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION STRICTLY : = N = ANGLE - 103'30‘ - =
5/64 HEX WRENCH T OFDXPRESSED WRITEN PERVISSION, ACRADYNEIAIMCO ]
3/32 HEX WRENCH FASIOMNED [ COF LI e MU NS TANO e S AN ST oSS ROl WA [size PART | DRAWING NUMBER
7/32 HEX WRENCH 10000 SE PII\‘I'EUS"',I"‘;E;I'M_U TCH@'C‘T;?'?EBHF?;QQWWW"T 'IVTO‘%SE Eﬁ*;'gﬂggg;%g}i@ﬁg{* REVISION REVISION DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES MADE TO PART ECN# AJTHOR! DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS CONTROLLED BY: D AEF35 A A
PORTLAND, OREGON 97216 (©) IT WILL NOT BE REPRODUCED, AND (D) IT WILL BE RETURNED | LEVEL | RELEASE DATE APPROVAL . A CRADYNE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING —_———
#1 PHILLIPS DRIVER 503.254.6600 TO ACRADYNE/AIMCO IMMEDIATELY UPON DEMAND. REVISION BLOCK SCALE 34 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 1 0OF 2

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



47.1mm
[1.86in]
R28.3mm 28.1
[1.12in] HEX FLAT ORIENTED PARALLEL —mm
WITH HOUSING AS SHOWN [1.11in]
11.1mm -
[.44in]
i H © ® ®
50.8mm -‘
ﬁ [2.00in] o2smm [~ 1O 1 - - -H—e—#{H ©40.4mm
' [.98in] \ ~ [1.59in]
- HEX ‘
!
(O] ®
— [}
1 1/2-20 UN-2A THREAD b5a4 58.7mm
4Amm .
SHOWN WITHOUT MOUNTING FLANGE [2.14in] [2.31in]
AND WITHOUT LOCKNUT :
®67.1mm
[2.64in] MODEL NO.
AEF35280A
AEF35350A
CATALOG NO. AEF35420A
a1.8mm AEF35515A
= [125n) [~ AEF35635A
12.7mm
[.50in]
e N
®10.1mm THRU ]
d ~_ A [-4Oin]
Y 15.88mml_| 9.5mm DEEP f
o~ [625]  [.38 FROM
~ =~
Orrate o ~
[20.40in]
254mm OV
P127mmiHRy  [10:00n]
[.50in] 293.3mm
DOWEL PIN HOLE [11.55in]
2 PLACES
69.9mm . «
[2.75In]  50.8mm T N\ |
[2.00in] \ © ® ® .H_H
ZTIT m
/] é | N\ _ _ L | _ _ _ ( a ®
\] \&a I % C I|
50.8mm \ /
69.9mm  [2.00in] L e I ) —~L 9 9 67.5mm
[2.75in] 82.6mm 4 \ [2.66in]
[3.25in] L— 3/4" Q. DRIVE
L @47mm k j
[1.85in]
J
46mm
232.5mm 173.2mm 1 [1.81in]
15i 82i
31.8mm [9.15in] [6.82in]
—— . r——
[1.25in]
— DOCUMENT CONTROL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
F e SURPACEROUGHNESS P ANSI V1% FIXTURED NUTRUNNER
. 5000 SERIES, GEN 3
AIMCO BLOSK TOLERANCING PER DECIMAL
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION STRICTLY o ’ TANGLE=10"30" N
| gmeACaseea Bt
T T WACHINE SURFAGE FINISH: 126 M OR BETfeR | SZE| PART/DRAWNGNOMBER [ REVISON
POlRO‘?(L)g Sg Fgl;% éﬁié&%ﬁ;ﬂ (C)E::é;rgﬁ?rgé:ﬁéi%&vﬂzggg‘g%h‘%?%\)qg%EE(L%QOEE%%:ED Rf‘é{,sé‘f“‘ REng'SSE‘%”ATE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES MADE TO PART ECN# AAP%E%?,% DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS CONTROLLED BY: D AEF3 5_ _ _A A
503 254.6600 TO ACRADYNE/AIMCO IMMEDIATELY UPON DEMA! REVISION BLOCK ACRADYNE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SCALE 34 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 2OF 2

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



	AEF35_ _ _A Rev A_Exploded
	AEF35_ _ _A Rev A_Outline



